1-URGENT - Outlook Email Notification (new)

® To: Bart Monden <monden_bart@teneo-test.com>, Crandal Hardy
<hardy_crandal@teneo-test.com>, David Parham <parham_david@teneo-test.com>, Edward Welsh
<welsh_edward@teneo-test.com>, Gary Corless <corless_gary@teneo-test.com>, Gaynel Henley
<henley_gaynel@teneo-test.com>, Helen Cummings <cummings_helen@teneo-test.com>, Jeffrey
Cochran <cochran_jeffrey@teneo-test.com>, Jeff Moore <moore_jeff@teneo-test.com>, Raymond
Young <Raymond Young>, Robert Munson <munson_robert@teneo-test.com>, Ron Spain
<spain_ron@teneo-test.com>, Rory Calhoun <calhoun_rory@teneo-test.com>, Steve Coash
<coash_steve@teneo-test.com>, Bill Rust <rust_bill@teneo-test.com>, Brenna Neves
<neves_brenna@teneo-test.com>, Brian Bracken <bracken_brian@teneo-test.com>, Jeff Simmons
<Jeff Simmons>, Wade Wells <wells_wade@teneo-test.com>, David J Vitrella <David J Vitrella>,
Aaron Martinsen <martinsen_aaron@teneo-test.com>, Adam Siegel <siegel_adam@teneo-test.com>,
Allen B Childress <Allen B Childress>, Chad Pennix <pennix_chad@teneo-test.com>, Jeff Andrews
<andrews_jeff@teneo-test.com>, Jill Siekmeier <siekmeier_jill@teneo-test.com>, John Massey
<massey_john@teneo-test.com>, Juan Pazos <pazos_juan@teneo-test.com>, Kathleen Salerno
<salerno_kathleen@teneo-test.com>, Kristin Quinn <quinn_kristin@teneo-test.com>, Kyle Roblee
<roblee_kyle@teneo-test.com>, Lenny Hochschild <hochschild_lenny@teneo-test.com>, Mark
Friedman <friedman_mark@teneo-test.com>, Martin Sonesson <sonesson_martin@teneo-test.com>,
Michael F Moran <Michael F Moran>, Sanjay Konur <konur_sanjay@teneo-test.com>, Scott Affelt
<affelt_scott@teneo-test.com>, Scott Pack <pack_scott@teneo-test.com>, Tom Mcquade
<mcquade_tom@teneo-test.com>, Vince Middleton <middleton_vince@teneo-test.com>, Wayne
Kimball <kimball_wayne@teneo-test.com>, Janice Riedel <riedel_janice@teneo-test.com>, Joyce
Barrett <barrett_joyce@teneo-test.com>, Dick Uran <Dick Uran>, Doris Oelschlager <Doris
Oelschlager>, Fred Puetz <puetz_fred@teneo-test.com>, Gaylord Flaming <Gaylord Flaming>, Jim
Rasmussen <rasmussen_jim@teneo-test.com>, John Willemyns <John Willemyns>, Terry Podliska
<Terry Podliska>, Patti Thompson <thompson_patti@teneo-test.com>, Sally Beck
<beck_sally@teneo-test.com>, Peter E Weidler <Peter E Weidler>

® Subject: 1-URGENT - Outlook Email Notification (new)

e From: Outlook Migration Team <Outlook Migration Team>

® Date: Tue, 07 Apr 2009 21:22:34 +0000

OUTLOOK EMAIL NOTIFICATION

Your Date of Migration is: April 23rd

YOU WILL BE UNABLE TO SEND E-MAIL unless you take the following action:
Please go through your Notes email and clean out as many old/un-needed email
items as possible BEFORE your date of migration.? After you are migrated to
Outlook you will only be allocated 100MB of total Mailbox space.?? If more

than this amount of data is migrated to Outlook YOU WILL NOT BE ABLE TO SEND
E-MAIL until it is below the 100MB limit.? Cleaning up your Notes email now

will prevent this from happening to YOU.

Enron,s messaging platform is migrating from Lotus Notes to Microsoft Outlook
2000 worldwide. You will be accessing Outlook for all of your email

functions.

WHY IS ENRON MIGRATING TO OUTLOOK 20007



Many factors contributed to the decision to migrate from Lotus Notes to
Microsoft Exchange/Outlook. The most prominent factors were:

£ Significant advantages to moving to a product that is more integrated with
current Enron apps (Windows 2000, Office and Internet Explorer)

£ More efficient Shared PC and Roaming User features

£ Improved support and integration for Palm/CE devices

£ Instant Messaging capabilities

WHAT IS BEING MIGRATED TO OUTLOOK 20007

£ Email Messages. From the date of your scheduled migration, the last (30)
thirty days of your Email will be converted for use in Outlook.

£ All your folders in Notes you use to store email messages in.

£ To Do Items

£ Journal Items

£ Calendar Entries dating from (1) one year in the past to (10) ten years in
the future will be converted.

£ Address Books, but NOT your Distribution Lists that you created. You will
need to re-create these in Outlook.

Thank you,

Outlook 2000 Migration Team
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